OP \$65,00 274799

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MSCL, Inc.		01/25/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ascent Media Creative Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	520 Broadway	
Internal Address:	5th Floor	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2747992	FILMCORE
Registration Number:	2387115	MEDIA TRACKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)687-0498

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2137872523

Email: trademarks@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Victor K. Sapphire, Esq.

Address Line 1: 333 S Grand Avenue, Suite 2300
Address Line 2: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70157-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor K. Sapphire, Esq.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004121 FRAME: 0420

900150839

Signature:	/victor sapphire/
Date:	12/28/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=MSCL Name Change (Filed)#page1.tif source=MSCL Name Change (Filed)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004121 FRAME: 0421



I, *Kevin Shelley*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



Sec/State Form CE-107 (rev. 1/03)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 3 1 2005

Hun Lulley Secretary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004121 FRAME: 0422

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JAN 2 5 2005

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of MSCL, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article First of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"First: The name of this corporation is Ascent Media Creative Services, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 947. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: January 24, 2005

Niles, Secretary

Page 1 of 1

S/S FORMS & FORMATS

RECORDED: 12/28/2009



TRADEMARK REEL: 004121 FRAME: 0423